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G.N.No. 72/ 2012 

ESTATE 

The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late ANAKAURA IKA of Baitsi District had been 

determined by the decision of the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Baitsi 52 p.l Anemere 63/90 1/120 
Baitsi 69 p.l Anad 63/90 1/120 

Baitsi 70 p.l Akoro 63/90 1/120 

Baitsi 111 c.l Yapedobu 63/90 1/120 

Baitsi 68 p.l Uaboko 63/90 1/120 

Aiwo 156 c.l - 70/92 1/120 

Ewa 82 p.l Anijo 63/90 1/120 

Anetan 26 p.l Audong 63/90 1/120 

Anetan 27 p.l Audong 63/90 1/120 

Anetan 29 p.l Atowidowo 63/90 1/120 

Anetan 31 p.l Aterobwit 63/90 1/120 

Anetan 34 p.l Atetirir 63/90 1/120 

Anetan 49 c.l Ibwerin 63/90 1/120 

Anetan 66 c.l Ibwerin 63/90 1/120 

Anetan 78 c.l Atimange 63/90 1/120 

Anetan 79 c.l Umwea 63/90 1/120 

Anetan 93 c.l Mererauwa 63/90 1/120 

Anetan 94 c.l Otsinuwe 63/90 1/120 

Anabar 100 p.l Ebara 63/90 1/120 

Anabar 15 c.l Areb 63/90 1/120 

Anabar 4 p.l Atagaben 63/90 1/120 

Anabar 79 c.l Arep 63/90 1/120 

Uaboe 74 c.l Imwenom 63/90 1/120 

Nibok 26 p.l - 63/90 1/120 

Nibok 27 p.l - 63/90 1/120 

Nibok 86 c.l Yateb 63/90 1/120 

Nibok 80 p.l Ati 63/90 1/120 

Nibok 158 c.l Yapayuw 63/90 1/120 

Nibok 183 c.l Angowong 63/90 1/120 

Nibok 229 c.l Edet 63/90 1/120 

Nibok 230 c.l Nibok 63/90 1/120 
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Nibok 151 c.l Okoi 63/90 1/120 

Anetan 58 c.l Muea 63/90 1/120 

Nibok 150 c.l Angowong 63/90 1/120 

Nibok 247 c.l Angowong 63/90 1/120 

Nibok 128 c.l Anuwongan 63/90 1/120 

Anibare 117 c.l Eateribowada 63/90 1/48 

Anibare 109 c.l Atomaneab 63/90 1/48 

Anibare 108 c.l Atomaneab 63/90 1/48 

Anibare 120 c.l Aiue/ Aneboggi 63/90 1/48 

Anibare 237 p.l Ibwetom 63/90 1/48 

Anibare 257 p.l Atongakae 63/90 1/48 

Anibare 250 p.l Atueo 63/90 1/48 

Anibare 111 c.l Anuquoge 63/90 1/48 

Anibare 352 p.l Agubaran 63/90 1/48 

Anibare 190 p.l Anamwit 63/90 1/96 

Anibare 214 p.l Yatsi 63/90 1/96 

Uaboe 135 p.l Aemwar 63/90 1/96 

Uaboe 44 p.l Mockin 63/90 1/96 

Uaboe 31 p.l Areni 63/90 1/96 

Uaboe 24 p.l - 63/90 1/96 

Nibok 169 c.l Anakauwiduwa 63/90 1/96 

Nibok 145 c.l Ubatiti 63/90 1/96 

Nibok 93 p.l Marawa 63/90 1/96 

Denigomodu 2 p.l Ideruge 63/90 1/96 

Baitsi 207 p.l Urra 63/90 1/96 

Baitsi 163 c.l Eatetowong 63/90 1/96 

Baitsi 144 c.l Bogetubon 63/90 1/96 

Baitsi 135 c.l Baradae 63/90 1/96 

Baitsi 85 p.l Ibori 63/90 1/96 

Baitsi 63 p.l Uareo 63/90 1/96 

Baitsi 56 p.l Anemere 63/90 1/96 

Baitsi 43 p.l Enok 63/90 1/96 

Baitsi 42 p.l Bedio 63/90 1/96 

Anibare 121 c.l Anuquoge 63/90 1/288 

Anibare 188 p.l Atoredeto 63/90 1/288 

Nibok 126 p.l Ijeduen 63/90 1/288 

Anibare 302 c.l Atemor/ Gawongabo 63/90 1/288 

Anibare 271 p.l Aruruba 63/90 1/288 

Anabar 76 c.l Eidabonono 63/90 1/288 

Nibok 100 p.l Oininibok 63/90 1/1440 

Nibok 90 p.l Anemenoak 63/90 1/1440 

Nibok 89 p.l Anemenoak 63/90 1/1440 

Anibare 217 p.l Atekapara 63/90 1/144 

Anibare 100 c.l Aribaeong 63/90 1/144 

Baitsi 54 p.l Uaboko 63/90 1/240 

Ijuw 111 p.l Ibab 63/90 1/240 
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Uaboe 120 c.l Mueoen 63/90 1/160 

Anabar 95 c.l Iaterangiya 63/90 1/160 

Baiti 146 c.l Mararen 63/90 1/32 

Uaboe 13 p.l - 63/90 1/32 

Anetan 144 c.l Aruruw 63/90 1/40 

Nibok 81 p.l Amero 37/86 4/675 

Meneñ 317 p.l Urob 63/90 1/192 

Anibare 341 p.l Mockin 63/90 5/384 

Anibare 254 p.l Abaduijow 63/90 1/1024 

Uaboe 55 p.l Iaroe 63/90 1/128 

Denigomodu 254 p.l Deruge 63/90 1/576 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries for the late ANAKAURA 

IKA are:- 

 

(a) In respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Baitsi 52 Anemere Riley Tristaine Ika 

Billy Ika 

Romarese Ella-Bionda Ika 

Romala Romaine Ika 

Antenela  Florentina Adire(Ika) 

Dasher Halok Ika 

Rufus Ika 

1/840 

1/84 

1/840 

1/840 

1/840 

1/840 

1/840 
Baitsi 69 Anad As for portion no. 52 p.l Baitsi 

Baitsi 70 Akoro -do-  

Baitsi 111 Yapedobu -do-  

Baitsi 68 Uaboko -do-  

Aiwo 156 - -do-  

Ewa 82 Anijo -do-  

Anetan 26 Audong -do-  

Anetan 27 Audong -do-  

Anetan 29 Atowidowo -do-  

Anetan 31 Aterobwit -do-  

Anetan 34 Atetirir -do-  

Anetan 49 Ibwerin -do-  

Anetan 66 Ibwerin -do-  

Anetan 78 Atimange -do-  

Anetan 79 Umwea -do-  

Anetan 93 Mererauwa -do-  

Anetan 94 Otsinuwe -do-  

Anabar 100 Ebara -do-  

Anabar 15 Areb -do-  
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Anabar 4 Atagaben -do-  

Anabar 79 Arep -do-  

Uaboe 74 Imwenom -do-  

Nibok 26 - -do-  

Nibok 27 - -do-  

Nibok 86 Yateb -do-  

Nibok 80 Ati -do-  

Nibok 158 Yapayuw -do-  

Nibok 183 Angowong -do-  

Nibok 229 Edet -do-  

Nibok 230 Nibok -do-  

Nibok 151 Okoi -do-  

Anetan 58 Muea -do-  

Nibok 150 Angowong -do-  

Nibok 247 Angowong -do-  

Nibok 128 Anuwongan -do-  

Anibare 117 Eateribowada Riley Tristaine Ika 

Billy Ika 

Romarese Ella-Bionda Ika 

Romala Romaine Ika 

Antenela  Florentina Adire(Ika) 

Dasher Halok Ika 

Rufus Ika 

1/336 

1/336 

1/336 

1/336 

1/336 

1/336 

1/336 
Anibare 109 Atomaneab As for portion no. 117 c.l Anibare 

Anibare 108 Atomaneab -do-  

Anibare 120 Aiue/ Aneboggi -do-  

Anibare 237 Ibwetom -do-  

Anibare 257 Atongakae -do-  

Anibare 250 Atueo -do-  

Anibare 111 Anuquoge -do-  

Anibare 352 Agubaran -do-  

Anibare 190 Anamwit Riley Tristaine Ika 

Billy Ika 

Romarese Ella-Bionda Ika 

Romala Romaine Ika 

Antenela  Florentina Adire(Ika) 

Dasher Halok Ika 

Rufus Ika 

1/672 

1/672 

1/672 

1/672 

1/672 

1/672 

1/672 
Anibare 214 Yatsi As for portion no. 190 p.l Anibare 

Uaboe 135 Aemwar -do-  

Uaboe 44 Mockin -do-  

Uaboe 31 Areni -do-  

Uaboe 24 - -do-  

Nibok 169 Anakauwiduwa -do-  

Nibok 145 Ubatiti -do-  

Nibok 93 Marawa -do-  

Denigomodu 2 Ideruge -do-  

Baitsi 207 Urra -do-  

Baitsi 163 Eatetowong -do-  

Baitsi 144 Bogetubon -do-  
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Baitsi 135 Baradae -do-  

Baitsi 85 Ibori -do-  

Baitsi 63 Uareo -do-  

Baitsi 56 Anemere -do-  

Baitsi 43 Enok -do-  

Baitsi 42 Bedio -do-  

Anibare 121 Anuquoge Riley Tristaine Ika 

Billy Ika 

Romarese Ella-Bionda Ika 

Romala Romaine Ika 

Antenela  Florentina Adire(Ika) 

Dasher Halok Ika 

Rufus Ika 

1/2016 

1/2016 

1/2016 

1/2016 

1/2016 

1/2016 

1/2016 
Anibare 188 Atoredeto As for portion no. 121 c.l Anibare 

Nibok 126 Ijeduen -do-  

Anibare 302 Atemor/ Gawongabo -do-  

Anibare 271 Aruruba -do-  

Anabar 76 Eidabonono -do-  

Nibok 100 Oininibok Riley Tristaine Ika 

Billy Ika 

Romarese Ella-Bionda Ika 

Romala Romaine Ika 

Antenela  Florentina Adire(Ika) 

Dasher Halok Ika 

Rufus Ika 

1/10080 

1/10080 

1/10080 

1/10080 

1/10080 

1/10080 

1/10080 
Nibok 90 Anemenoak As for portion no. 100 p.l Nibok 

Nibok 89 Anemenoak -do-  

Anibare 217 Atekapara Riley Tristaine Ika 

Billy Ika 

Romarese Ella-Bionda Ika 

Romala Romaine Ika 

Antenela  Florentina Adire(Ika) 

Dasher Halok Ika 

Rufus Ika 

1/1008 

1/1008 

1/1008 

1/1008 

1/1008 

1/1008 

1/1008 
Anibare 100 Aribaeong As for portion no. 217 p.l Anibare 

Baitsi 54 Uaboko Riley Tristaine Ika 

Billy Ika 

Romarese Ella-Bionda Ika 

Romala Romaine Ika 

Antenela  Florentina Adire(Ika) 

Dasher Halok Ika 

Rufus Ika 

1/1680 

1/1680 

1/1680 

1/1680 

1/1680 

1/1680 

1/1680 
Ijuw 111 Ibab As for portion no. 54 p.l Baitsi 
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Uaboe 120 Mueoen Riley Tristaine Ika 

Billy Ika 

Romarese Ella-Bionda Ika 

Romala Romaine Ika 

Antenela  Florentina Adire(Ika) 

Dasher Halok Ika 

Rufus Ika 

1/1120 

1/1120 

1/1120 

1/1120 

1/1120 

1/1120 

1/1120 
Anabar 95 Iaterangiya As for portion no. 120 c.l Uaboe 

Baiti 146 Mararen Riley Tristaine Ika 

Billy Ika 

Romarese Ella-Bionda Ika 

Romala Romaine Ika 

Antenela  Florentina Adire(Ika) 

Dasher Halok Ika 

Rufus Ika 

1/224 

1/224 

1/224 

1/224 

1/224 

1/224 

1/224 
Uaboe 13 - As for portion no. 146 c.l Baitsi 

Anetan 144 Aruruw Riley Tristaine Ika 

Billy Ika 

Romarese Ella-Bionda Ika 

Romala Romaine Ika 

Antenela  Florentina Adire(Ika) 

Dasher Halok Ika 

Rufus Ika 

1/280 

1/280 

1/280 

1/280 

1/280 

1/280 

1/280 
Nibok 81 Amero Riley Tristaine Ika 

Billy Ika 

Romarese Ella-Bionda Ika 

Romala Romaine Ika 

Antenela  Florentina Adire(Ika) 

Dasher Halok Ika 

Rufus Ika 

4/4725 

4/4725 

4/4725 

4/4725 

4/4725 

4/4725 

4/4725 
Meneñ 317 Urob Riley Tristaine Ika 

Billy Ika 

Romarese Ella-Bionda Ika 

Romala Romaine Ika 

Antenela  Florentina Adire(Ika) 

Dasher Halok Ika 

Rufus Ika 

1/1344 

1/1344 

1/1344 

1/1344 

1/1344 

1/1344 

1/1344 
Anibare 341 Mockin Riley Tristaine Ika 

Billy Ika 

Romarese Ella-Bionda Ika 

Romala Romaine Ika 

Antenela  Florentina Adire(Ika) 

Dasher Halok Ika 

Rufus Ika 

5/2688 

5/2688 

5/2688 

5/2688 

5/2688 

5/2688 

5/2688 
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Anibare 254 Abaduijow Riley Tristaine Ika 

Billy Ika 

Romarese Ella-Bionda Ika 

Romala Romaine Ika 

Antenela  Florentina Adire(Ika) 

Dasher Halok Ika 

Rufus Ika 

1/7168 

1/7168 

1/7168 

1/7168 

1/7168 

1/7168 

1/7168 
Uaboe 55 Iaroe Riley Tristaine Ika 

Billy Ika 

Romarese Ella-Bionda Ika 

Romala Romaine Ika 

Antenela  Florentina Adire(Ika) 

Dasher Halok Ika 

Rufus Ika 

1/896 

1/896 

1/896 

1/896 

1/896 

1/896 

1/896 
Denigomodu 254 Deruge Riley Tristaine Ika 

Billy Ika 

Romarese Ella-Bionda Ika 

Romala Romaine Ika 

Antenela  Florentina Adire(Ika) 

Dasher Halok Ika 

Rufus Ika 

1/4032 

1/4032 

1/4032 

1/4032 

1/4032 

1/4032 

1/4032 

 

NOTE: Any persons who are dissatisfied with this determination may appeal the Supreme Court 

Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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ESTATE 

The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late EIWOMWI HALSTEAD of Buada District had 

been determined by the decision of the Lands Committee to the owner of the following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Aiwo 61 c.l Godu 50/86(LTO) 1/8 

Buada 320 c.l Idaubugia 50/86 1/8 

Buada 310 c.l Adungidunger 50/86 1/8 

Boe 24 p.l - 50/86 1/8 

Boe 115 c.l Anabo 50/86 1/8 

Buada 180 p.l Bouweri 50/86(LTO) 1/8 

Buada 204 c.l Bwota 50/86 1/8 

Buada 341 c.l Aromwemwe 52/79 1/8 

Buada 209 c.l Ubweno 52/79 1/8 

Buada 210 c.l Ubweno 52/79 1/8 

Aiwo 411 c.l Eatderienago 52/79 1/8 

Aiwo 63 c.l Madang 50/86(LTO) 1/16 

Meneñ 218 p.l Iyati 50/86 1/16 

Aiwo 232 c.l Yangor 50/86 1/16 

Denigomodu 170 c.l Ueiba 50/86 1/16 

Denigomodu 158 c.l Imwatada 50/86 1/16 

Buada 41 p.l Idageang 50/86 1/16 

Buada 67 p.l Idutubwiye 50/86(LTO) 1/4 

Buada 17 p.l Atero 50/86(LTO) 1/4 

Denigomodu 161 c.l Imwatada 50/86 1/4 

Denigomodu 159 c.l Imwatada 50/86 1/4 

Denigomodu 139 c.l Imwatada 50/86 1/4 

Anibare 235 p.l Anotiya 50/86 1/24 

Buada 194 p.l Idutubwiye 50/86 1/24 

Meneñ 226 p.l Iyati 50/86 1/24 

Buada 40 p.l Iyati 50/86 5/56 

Buada 54 p.l Ianobongonepe 50/86(LTO) 7/192 

Buada 44 p.l Iyati 50/86 5/144 

Boe 91 c.l Anamongorin 50/86 3/16 

Baitsi 51 p.l Anemere 50/86 1/40 

Yaren 27 c.l Iro 50/86 1/40 

Buada 159 p.l Bitiati 50/86 25/432 

Aiwo 375 c.l Orro 52/79 1/10 

Aiwo 259 c.l Yangor 39/52 1/10 

Aiwo 229 c.l Yangor 39/52 1/10 

Aiwo 410 c.l Orro 52/79 1/10 

Buada 236 c.l Oebin 52/79 1/10 

Buada 233 c.l Bare 52/79 1/10 

Buada 252 c.l Oreb 52/79 1/10 

Denigomodu 233 p.l Ijongidero 42/70 1/10 

Denigomodu 234 p.l Iderere 42/70 1/10 
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Yaren 58 c.l Yaren 32/61 1/10 

Yaren 57 c.l Yaren/ Moure 52/79 1/10 

Buada 43 p.l Ijati 52/79 1/12 

Buada 38 p.l Ijati 52/79 1/12 

Aiwo 298 p.l Anibubu 52/79 1/12 

Buada 363 c.l Bware 11/84 1/5 

 

DETERMINATIN OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late 

EIWOMWI HALSTEAD are:- 

(a). In respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Buada 67 Idutubwiye Gregory Halstead 

Effren Halstead 

Sean Halstead 

1/12 

1/12 

1/12 

Buada 17 Atero As for portion no. 67 p.l Buada 

Denigomodu 161 Imwatada -do-  

Denigomodu 159 Imwatada -do-  

Denigomodu 139 Imwatada -do-  

Boe 91 Anamongorin Gregory Halstead 

Effren Halstead 

Sean Halstead 

1/16 

1/16 

1/16 

Aiwo 61 Godu Gregory Halstead 

Effren Halstead 

Sean Halstead 

1/24 

1/24 

1/24 

Buada 320 Idaubugia As for portion no. 61 c.l Aiwo 

Buada 310 Adungidunger -do-  

Boe 24 - -do-  

Boe 115 Anabo -do-  

Buada 180 Bouweri -do-  

Buada 204 Bwota -do-  

Aiwo 63 Madang Gregory Halstead 

Effren Halstead 

Sean Halstead 

1/48 

1/48 

1/48 

Meneñ 218 Iyati As for portion. no. 63 c.l Aiwo 

Aiwo 232 Yangor -do-  

Denigomodu 170 Ueiba -do-  

Denigomodu 158 Imwatada -do-  

Buada 41 Idageang -do-  

Buada 40 Iyati Gregory Halstead 

Effren Halstead 

Sean Halstead 

5/168 

5/168 

5/168 

Anibare 235 Anotiya Gregory Halstead 

Effren Halstead 

Sean Halstead 

1/72 

1/72 

1/72 

Buada 194 Idutubwiye As for portion no. 235 p.l Anibare 
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Meneñ 226 Iyati -do-  

Baitsi 51 Anemere Gregory Halstead 

Effren Halstead 

Sean Halstead 

1/120 

1/120 

1/120 

Yaren 27 Iro As for portion no. 51 p.l Baitsi 

Buada 44 Iyati Gregory Halstead 

Effren Halstead 

Sean Halstead 

5/432 

5/432 

5/432 

Buada 159 Bitiati Gregory Halstead 

Effren Halstead 

Sean Halstead 

25/1296 

25/1296 

25/1296 

Buada 54 Ianobongonepe Gregory Halstead 

Effren Halstead 

Sean Halstead 

7/576 

7/576 

7/576 

Buada 363 Bware Gregory Halstead 

Effren Halstead 

Sean Halstead 

Nehemiah Fritz 

Lionel Fritz 

Bruce Fritz 

Mary Bill 

Christen Adam 

Clarence Adam 

Claude Adam 

Trisha Adam 

Kenya Adam 

29/840 

29/840 

29/840 

1/40 

1/40 

1/40 

1/280 

1/280 

1/280 

1/280 

1/280 

1/280 

Buada 341 Aromwemwe Gregory Halstead 

Effren Halstead 

Sean Halstead 

Nehemiah Fritz 

Lionel Fritz 

Bruce Fritz 

Mary Bill 

Christen Adam 

Clarence Adam 

Claude Adam 

Trisha Adam 

Kenya Adam 

29/1344 

29/1344 

29/1344 

1/64 

1/64 

1/64 

1/448 

1/448 

1/448 

1/448 

1/44 

1/448 

Buada 209 Ubweno As for portion no. 341 c.l Buada 

Buada 210 Ubweno -do-  

Aiwo 411 Eatderienago -do-  

Aiwo 375 Orro Gregory Halstead 

Effren Halstead 

Sean Halstead 

Nehemiah Fritz 

Lionel Fritz 

Bruce Fritz 

Mary Bill 

Christen Adam 

Clarence Adam 

Claude Adam 

Trisha Adam 

Kenya Adam 

29/1680 

29/1680 

29/1680 

1/80 

1/80 

1/80 

1/560 

1/560 

1/560 

1/560 

1/560 

1/560 
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Aiwo 259 Yangor As for portion no. 375 c.l Aiwo 

Aiwo 229 Yangor -do-  

Aiwo 410 Orro -do-  

Buada 236 Oebin -do-  

Buada 233 Bare -do-  

Buada 252 Oreb -do-  

Denigomodu 233 Ijongidero -do-  

Denigomodu 234 Iderere -do-  

Yaren 58 Yaren -do-  

Yaren 57 Yaren/ Moure -do-  

Buada 43 Ijati Gregory Halstead 

Effren Halstead 

Sean Halstead 

Nehemiah Fritz 

Lionel Fritz 

Bruce Fritz 

Mary Bill 

Christen Adam 

Clarence Adam 

Claude Adam 

Trisha Adam 

Kenya Adam 

29/2016 

29/2016 

29/2016 

1/96 

1/96 

1/96 

1/672 

1/672 

1/672 

1/672 

1/672 

1/672 

Buada 38 Ijati As for portion no. 43 c.l Buada 

Aiwo 298 Anibubu -do-  

 

NOTE:       Those who disagree with the above determination may appeal t o the Supreme 

Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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ESTATE 

The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late HALSEY CAPELLE of Ewa District had been 

determined by the decision of the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Anabar 7 p.l Tararo 13/90 1/168 

Anabar 17 p.l Arinugogo 13/90 1/168 

Anabar 21 p.l Ateterir 13/90 1/168 

Anabar 24 p.l Arinugogo 13/90 1/168 

Anabar 26 p.l Atibenar 13/90 1/168 

Anabar 34 p.l Anakarikik 13/90 1/168 

Anabar 36 p.l Queirang 13/90 1/168 

Anabar 49 p.l Ibweruru 13/90 1/168 

Anabar 55 p.l Tomor/Atemor 13/90 1/168 

Anabar 58 p.l Animwen 13/90 1/168 

Anabar 59 p.l Animwen 13/90 1/168 

Anabar 65 p.l Atebobaer 13/90 1/168 

Anetan 7 p.l Guramit 13/90 1/168 

Anetan 15 p.l Atebena 13/90 1/168 

Anetan 13 p.l Yubwia 13/90 1/168 

Anetan 20 p.l Iyeida 13/90 1/168 

Anetan 133 p.l Atebao 13/90 1/168 

Anibare 160 p.l Adetereni 13/90 1/168 

Anibare 202 p.l Anurun 13/90 1/168 

Anibare 238 p.l Aequara 13/90 1/168 

Anibare 240 p.l Atemor 13/90 1/168 

Anibare 241 p.l Maro 13/90 1/168 

Ijuw 10 p.l Atebawanijo 13/90 1/168 

Ijuw 18 p.l Atobwidob 13/90 1/168 

Meneñ 354 p.l Atataro 13/90 1/168 

Baitsi 67 p.l Anuero 13/90 1/168 

Baitsi 76 p.l Ugino 13/90 1/168 

Ewa 35 p.l Nagon 13/90 1/168 

Ewa 36 p.l Abongebong 13/90 1/168 

Ewa 37 p.l Tegang/ Idageang 13/90 1/168 

Ewa 58 p.l Beiduaba/ Paeduepe 13/90 1/168 

Ewa 79 p.l Anemet 13/90 1/168 

Ewa 80 p.l Anuijo 13/90 1/168 

Ewa 81 p.l Anuijo 13/90 1/168 

Ewa 93 p.l Anuijo 13/90 1/168 

Ewa 94 p.l Ate 13/90 1/168 

Ewa 95 p.l Anuijo 13/90 1/168 

Ewa 162 p.l Imagemwin 13/90 1/168 

Ijuw 88 p.l Ibowini 13/90 1/168 

Ijuw 87 p.l Ijuwinepe 13/90 1/168 

Ijuw 85 p.l Atueo 13/90 1/168 

Anibare 354 p.l Akaraeoni 13/90 1/168 

 



- 13 - 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------       
No. 17                                                                     8th February, 2012                                                   Nauru 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G.N.No. 74/ 2012(Cont’d) 

 
Anetan 71 c.l Anuworoija 13/90 1/140 

Ewa 195 c.l Iatengab 13/90 1/140 

Anabar 107 c.l Eaterangija 13/90 1/140 

Ewa 2 c.l Anora 13/90 1/140 

Aiwo 328 p.l Gagauwongo/ Anor 13/90 1/28 

Buada 95 p.l Dobuadedar 13/90 1/28 

Buada 248 c.l Dobuadedar 13/90 1/28 

Buada 64 p.l Ijakabab 13/90 1/28 

Buada 83 p.l Ijuae 13/90 1/28 

Anabar 111 c.l Boroboren 13/90 1/28 

Aiwo 458 p.l Bwitiemor 13/90 1/28 

Denigomodu 135 c.l Atumurumur 13/90 1/28 

Ijuw 16 p.l Aneborora 13/90 1/28 

Yaren 332 p.l Atubwinumor  13/90 1/28 

Aiwo 206 c.l Yangor 13/90 1/28 

Aiwo 336 p.l - 13/90 1/28 

Aiwo 227 c.l Yangor 13/90 1/28 

Aiwo 210 c.l Bubum 13/90 1/28 

Denigomodu 214 c.l Atumurumur 13/90 1/28 

Denigomodu 154 c.l Atumurumur 13/90 1/28 

Denigomodu 163 c.l Eateterang 13/90 1/28 

Denigomodu 164 c.l Eateterang 13/90 1/28 

Denigomodu 166 c.l Eateterang 13/90 1/28 

Denigomodu 167 c.l Eateterang 13/90 1/28 

Denigomodu 168 c.l Eateterang 13/90 1/28 

Denigomodu 175 c.l Eateterang 13/90 1/28 

Denigomodu 176 c.l Eateterang 13/90 1/28 

Denigomodu 177 c.l Eateterang 13/90 1/28 

Denigomodu 178 c.l Eateterang 13/90 1/28 

Denigomodu 179 c.l Eateterang 13/90 1/28 

Anetan 138 c.l Ngengen/ Anetiw 13/90 1/28 

Buada 107 p.l Aujo 13/90 1/28 

Ewa 136 c.l Anuer 13/90 1/28 

Buada 196 c.l Ianbongonepe 13/90 1/28 

Buada 294 c.l Adungidungur 13/90 1/28 

Ewa 89 p.l Anuero 13/90 3/490 

Uaboe 96 c.l Uaboe 13/90 1/784 

Uaboe 62 p.l Atebae 13/90 1/784 

Uaboe 45 p.l Atebae 13/90 1/784 

Anibare 231 p.l Ijuwukow 13/90 1/784 

Anibare 339 p.l Atabio 13/90 1/784 

Buada 69 p.l Eateiroduwabin 13/90 1/7 

Aiwo 112 p.l Bwitieimor 13/90 1/7 

Buada 4 p.l Anor 13/90 1/196 

Buada 896 c.l Ijakabab 13/90 1/196 

Denigomodu 208 c.l Atumurumur 13/90 1/196 

Denigomodu 209 c.l Atumurumur 13/90 1/196 

Denigomodu 153 c.l Atumurumur 13/90 1/196 

Denigomodu 134 c.l Atumurumur 13/90 1/196 

Buada 241 p.l Baragow 13/90 1/49 
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Buada W38 p.l F.G.W.S.L 13/90 1/49 

Nibok 112 p.l Eatdomaneab 13/90 1/224 

Buada 85 p.l Aujo 13/90 1/224 

Buada 116 p.l Urum 13/90 1/224 

Aiwo 54 c.l Ianepe 51/95 9/616 

Aiwo 55 c.l Ianepe 51/95 9/616 

Aiwo 130 c.l Ugoda 13/90 1/63 

Boe 163 c.l Udarina 13/90 1/63 

Boe 69 c.l Iwugaga 13/90 1/77 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the late HALSEY CAPELLE:- 

 (a) In respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anabar 7 Tararo Susannah Dabwido 

Davina Capelle 

Teruo Capelle 

Juliana Capelle (LTO) 

1/672 

1/672 

1/672 

1/672 

Anabar 17 Arinugogo As for portion no. 7 p.l Anabar 

Anabar 21 Ateterir -do-  

Anabar 24 Arinugogo -do-  

Anabar 26 Atibenar -do-  

Anabar 34 Anakarikik -do-  

Anabar 36 Queirang -do-  

Anabar 49 Ibweruru -do-  

Anabar 55 Tomor/Atemor -do-  

Anabar 58 Animwen -do-  

Anabar 59 Animwen -do-  

Anabar 65 Atebobaer -do-  

Anetan 7 Guramit -do-  

Anetan 15 Atebena -do-  

Anetan 13 Yubwia -do-  

Anetan 20 Iyeida -do-  

Anetan 133 Atebao -do-  

Anibare 160 Adetereni -do-  

Anibare 202 Anurun -do-  

Anibare 238 Aequara -do-  

Anibare 240 Atemor -do-  

Anibare 241 Maro -do-  

Ijuw 10 Atebawanijo -do-  

Ijuw 18 Atobwidob -do-  

Meneñ 354 Atataro -do-  

Baitsi 67 Anuero -do-  

Baitsi 76 Ugino -do-  
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Ewa 35 Nagon -do-  

Ewa 36 Abongebong -do-  

Ewa 37 Tegang/ Idageang -do-  

Ewa 58 Beiduaba/ Paeduepe -do-  

Ewa 79 Anemet -do-  

Ewa 80 Anuijo -do-  

Ewa 81 Anuijo -do-  

Ewa 93 Anuijo -do-  

Ewa 94 Ate -do-  

Ewa 95 Anuijo -do-  

Ewa 162 Imagemwin -do-  

Ijuw 88 Ibowini -do-  

Ijuw 87 Ijuwinepe -do-  

Ijuw 85 Atueo -do-  

Anibare 354 Akaraeoni -do-  

Anetan 71 Anuworoija Susannah Dabwido 

Davina Capelle 

Teruo Capelle 

Juliana Capelle (LTO) 

1/560 

1/560 

1/560 

1/560 

Ewa 195 Iatengab As for portion no. 71 c.l Anetan 

Anabar 107 Eaterangija -do-  

Ewa 2 Anora -do-  

Aiwo 328 Gagauwongo/ Anor Susannah Dabwido 

Davina Capelle 

Teruo Capelle 

Juliana Capelle (LTO) 

1/112 

1/112 

1/112 

1/112 

Buada 95 Dobuadedar As for portion no. 328p.l Aiwo 

Buada 248 Dobuadedar -do-  

Buada 64 Ijakabab -do-  

Buada 83 Ijuae -do-  

Anabar 111 Boroboren -do-  

Aiwo 458 Bwitiemor -do-  

Denigomodu 135 Atumurumur -do-  

Ijuw 16 Aneborora -do-  

Yaren 332 Atubwinumor  -do-  

Aiwo 206 Yangor -do-  

Aiwo 336 - -do-  

Aiwo 227 Yangor -do-  

Aiwo 210 Bubum -do-  

Denigomodu 214 Atumurumur -do-  

Denigomodu 154 Atumurumur -do-  

Denigomodu 163 Eateterang -do-  

Denigomodu 164 Eateterang -do-  

Denigomodu 166 Eateterang -do-  

Denigomodu 167 Eateterang -do-  

Denigomodu 168 Eateterang -do-  

Denigomodu 175 Eateterang -do-  

Denigomodu 176 Eateterang -do-  

Denigomodu 177 Eateterang -do-  

Denigomodu 178 Eateterang -do-  

Denigomodu 179 Eateterang -do-  
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Anetan 138 Ngengen/ Anetiw -do-  

Buada 107 Aujo -do-  

Ewa 136 Anuer -do-  

Buada 196 Ianbongonepe -do-  

Buada 294 Adungidungur -do-  

Ewa 89 Anuero Susannah Dabwido 

Davina Capelle 

Teruo Capelle 

Juliana Capelle (LTO) 

3/1960 

3/1960 

3/1960 

3/1960 

Uaboe 96 Uaboe Susannah Dabwido 

Davina Capelle 

Teruo Capelle 

Juliana Capelle (LTO) 

1/3136 

1/3136 

1/3136 

1/3136 

Uaboe 62 Atebae As for portion no. 96 c.l Uaboe 

Uaboe 45 Atebae -do-  

Anibare 231 Ijuwukow -do-  

Anibare 339 Atabio -do-  

Buada 69 Eateiroduwabin Susannah Dabwido 

Davina Capelle 

Teruo Capelle 

Juliana Capelle (LTO) 

1/28 

1/28 

1/28 

1/28 

Aiwo 112 Bwitieimor As for portion no. 69p.l Buada 

Buada 4 Anor Susannah Dabwido 

Davina Capelle 

Teruo Capelle 

Juliana Capelle (LTO) 

1/784 

1/784 

1/784 

1/784 

Buada 896 Ijakabab As for portion no. 4 p.l Buada 

Denigomodu 208 Atumurumur -do-  

Denigomodu 209 Atumurumur -do-  

Denigomodu 153 Atumurumur -do-  

Denigomodu 134 Atumurumur -do-  

Buada 241 Baragow Susannah Dabwido 

Davina Capelle 

Teruo Capelle 

Juliana Capelle (LTO) 

1/196 

1/196 

1/196 

1/196 

Buada W38 F.G.W.S.L As for portion no. 241 p.l Buada 

Nibok 112 Eatdomaneab Susannah Dabwido 

Davina Capelle 

Teruo Capelle 

Juliana Capelle (LTO) 

1/896 

1/896 

1/896 

1/896 

Buada 85 Aujo -do-  

Buada 116 Urum -do-  

Aiwo 54 Ianepe Susannah Dabwido 

Davina Capelle 

Teruo Capelle 

Juliana Capelle (LTO) 

9/2464 

9/2464 

9/2464 

9/2464 

Aiwo 55 Ianepe As for portion no. 54 c.l Aiwo 

Aiwo 130 Ugoda Susannah Dabwido 

Davina Capelle 

Teruo Capelle 

Juliana Capelle (LTO) 

1/252 

1/252 

1/252 

1/252 
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Boe 163 Udarina As for portion no. 130 c.l Aiwo 

Boe 69 Iwugaga Susannah Dabwido 

Davina Capelle 

Teruo Capelle 

Juliana Capelle (LTO) 

1/308 

1/308 

1/308 

1/308 

 

NOTE:        Any persons who are dissatisfied with this determination may appeal to the Supreme Court 

Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No. 75/ 2012 

AMENDMENT 

 

By virtue of family agreement, shares in Gazette No. 112/ 2011, G.N.No. 583/ 2011, estate of the late EMILY 

THOMA, on pages 2 and 3, to be adjusted as follows:- 

 

DELETE:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 
Aiwo  27 Anerue  Preston Thoma 

Chaxton Nanero Thoma 
1/105 
2/105 

Aiwo  56 Bwitiamar  As for portion No.27 c.l. Aiwo  
Aiwo  108 Ianepe -do-  
Aiwo  149 Yatam  -do-  
Aiwo  246 Iyaranemet  -do-  
Aiwo  319 - -do-  
Aiwo  321 - -do-  
Aiwo  327 - -do-  
Aiwo  340 Eiwu  -do-  
Aiwo  357 Anni  -do-  
Aiwo  362 Tabato  -do-  
Aiwo  381 Orro  -do-  
Aiwo  409 Orro  -do-  
Buada  90 Adungidungin  -do-  
Buada  114 Aujo  -do-  
Buada  138 Atenui  -do-  
Buada  144 Anota  -do-  
Buada  361 Edunanurung  -do-  

Denigomodu  77 Adeto  -do-  

Denigomodu  82 Adeto  -do-  

Denigomodu  86 Atubwineab  -do-  

Denigomodu  155 Atumurumur  -do-  

Denigomodu  194 Atumurumur -do-  

Nibok  32 Aramanbawo  -do-  
Aiwo  220 Yangor  Preston Thoma 

Chaxton Nanero Thoma 
8/735 
16/735 
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Aiwo  236 Yangor  As for portion No.220 c.l. Aiwo  
Aiwo  203 Yangor  -do-  

Buada  150 Anota  Preston Thoma 
Chaxton Nanero Thoma 

1/210 
1/105 

Denigomodu  78 Anijo  As for portion No.150 p.l. Buada  

Nibok  42 Uwurien  -do-  

Nibok  117 Arenugogo  -do-  

Nibok  121 Arenugogo  -do-  

Nibok  180 Anebobwija  -do-  

Yaren  340 Umwanawa  -do-  

Buada  165 Bugeroro  Preston Thoma 
Chaxton Nanero Thoma 

1/315 
2/315 

Meneñ  237 Ibea  As for portion No.165 p.l. Buada  

Denigomodu  84 Anijo  Preston Thoma 
Chaxton Nanero Thoma 

4/105 
8/105 

Denigomodu  38 Atoeaeow  Preston Thoma 
Chaxton Nanero Thoma 

4/1275 
8/1275 

 

INSERT:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 
Aiwo 27 Anerue Preston Thoma 

Chaxton Nanero Thoma 
1/70 
1/70 

Aiwo 56 Bwitiamar As for portion No.27 c.l. Aiwo 
Aiwo 108 Ianepe -do-  
Aiwo 149 Yatam -do-  
Aiwo 246 Iyaranemet -do-  
Aiwo 319 - -do-  
Aiwo 321 - -do-  
Aiwo 327 - -do-  
Aiwo 340 Eiwu -do-  
Aiwo 357 Anni -do-  
Aiwo 362 Tabato -do-  
Aiwo 381 Orro -do-  
Aiwo 409 Orro -do-  
Buada 90 Adungidungin -do-  
Buada 114 Aujo -do-  
Buada 138 Atenui -do-  
Buada 144 Anota -do-  
Buada 361 Edunanurung -do-  

Denigomodu 77 Adeto -do-  

Denigomodu 82 Adeto -do-  

Denigomodu 86 Atubwineab -do-  

Denigomodu 155 Atumurumur -do-  

Denigomodu 194 Atumurumur -do-  

Nibok 32 Aramanbawo -do-  
Aiwo 220 Yangor Preston Thoma 

Chaxton Nanero Thoma 
4/245 
4/245 
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Aiwo 236 Yangor As for portion No.220 c.l. Aiwo 
Aiwo 203 Yangor -do-  

Buada 150 Anota Preston Thoma 
Chaxton Nanero Thoma 

1/140 
1/140 

Denigomodu 78 Anijo As for portion No.150 p.l. Buada 

Nibok 42 Uwurien -do-  

Nibok 117 Arenugogo -do-  

Nibok 121 Arenugogo -do-  

Nibok 180 Anebobwija -do-  

Yaren 340 Umwanawa -do-  

Buada 165 Bugeroro Preston Thoma 
Chaxton Nanero Thoma 

1/210 
1/210 

Meneñ 237 Ibea As for portion No.165 p.l. Buada 

Denigomodu 84 Anijo Preston Thoma 
Chaxton Nanero Thoma 

2/35 
2/35 

Denigomodu 38 Atoeaeow Preston Thoma 
Chaxton Nanero Thoma 

2/425 
2/425 

 

NOTE: Any persons who are dissatisfied with this determination may appeal to the Supreme Court 

Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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In Government Gazette No.122/ 2008, G.N.No. 414/2008, Estate of the late DILO BAU HERMAN, insert 

hereunder:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

      NO 

TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Denigomodu 80 p.l Adeto 55/85 1/216 

 

BENEFICIARIES 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

      NO 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES    SHARE 

 Denigomodu      80         Adeto 

 

Denang. H & Alleghenny. H 

(Joint T/TEE 

(Dilson Reiyetsi) 

(Chanick Reiyetsi) 

(Georgia Reiyetsi) 

(Dilman Reiyetsi) 

1/864 

1/864 

1/864 

1/864 

 

NOTE: Any persons who are dissatisfied with this determination may appeal to the Supreme Court 

Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No. 77/ 2012 

AMENDMENT 

 

By virtue of family agreement in Gazette No. 154/ 2010, G.N.No. 642/ 2010, estate of the late CROMWELL 

EOE, on page 11, trusteeship for Bradley Eoe to cease by Naomi Eoe. 

 

Insert as follows:- 

 

DELETE:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo 338 - 
 

Naomi Eoe (T/TEE) 

(Bradley Eoe) 

(Bradman Eoe) 

1/28 

1/28 

Aiwo 382 Orro As for portion No. 338 p.l. Aiwo 

Buada 3 - -do-  

Anibare 132 - -do-  

Buada 60 Atetou -do-  

Buada 99 Anoreo -do-  

Buada 119 Eateiroduwabin -do-  

Buada 167 Aenim -do-  

Buada 214 Anoreo -do-  

Buada 297 Adungidunger -do-  

Buada 331 Idobuadedar -do-  
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Denigomodu 14 Eijabong -do-  

Denigomodu 17 Ariyeyen -do-  

Denigomodu 172 Atoeaeow -do-  

Meneñ 32 Eatebagabab -do-  

Meneñ 34 Eatebagabab -do-  

Nibok 3 Iyeida -do-  

Nibok 19 Aema -do-  

Nibok 49 Aema -do-  

Nibok 87 Arenugogo -do-  

Nibok 131 Anakauwiduwa -do-  

Nibok 202 Atagam -do-  

Yaren 19 Biteije -do-  

Yaren 25 Biteije -do-  

Yaren 33 Yaren/Apoe -do-  

Yaren 50 Biteije -do-  

Yaren 169 Ananumwi/Udabu -do-  

Yaren 241 Mwangange -do-  

Meneñ 309 Urob 

 

Naomi Eoe (T/TEE) 

(Bradley Eoe) 

(Bradman Eoe) 

118/20160 

118/20160 

Yaren 248 Anoeui 
 

Naomi Eoe (T/TEE) 

(Bradley Eoe) 

(Bradman Eoe) 

1/60 

1/60 

Yaren 343 Anamaragi As for portion No. 248 p.l Yaren 

Anibare 292 Anibare 
 

Naomi Eoe (T/TEE) 

(Bradley Eoe) 

(Bradman Eoe) 

1/36 

1/36 

Anibare 220 Tubwina 
 

Naomi Eoe (T/TEE) 

(Bradley Eoe) 

(Bradman Eoe) 

1/48 

1/48 

Meneñ 374 Amwange 
 

Naomi Eoe (T/TEE) 

(Bradley Eoe) 

(Bradman Eoe) 

1/360 

1/360 

 

INSERT:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo 338 - 
 

Naomi Eoe (T/TEE) 

Bradley Eoe 

(Bradman Eoe) 

1/28 

1/28 

Aiwo 382 Orro As for portion No. 338 p.l. Aiwo 

Buada 3 - -do-  

Anibare 132 - -do-  

Buada 60 Atetou -do-  

Buada 99 Anoreo -do-  

Buada 119 Eateiroduwabin -do-  

Buada 167 Aenim -do-  

Buada 214 Anoreo -do-  

Buada 297 Adungidunger -do-  

Buada 331 Idobuadedar -do-  

Denigomodu 14 Eijabong -do-  

Denigomodu 17 Ariyeyen -do-  

Denigomodu 172 Atoeaeow -do-  

Meneñ 32 Eatebagabab -do-  
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Meneñ 34 Eatebagabab -do-  

Nibok 3 Iyeida -do-  

Nibok 19 Aema -do-  

Nibok 49 Aema -do-  

Nibok 87 Arenugogo -do-  

Nibok 131 Anakauwiduwa -do-  

Nibok 202 Atagam -do-  

Yaren 19 Biteije -do-  

Yaren 25 Biteije -do-  

Yaren 33 Yaren/Apoe -do-  

Yaren 50 Biteije -do-  

Yaren 169 Ananumwi/Udabu -do-  

Yaren 241 Mwangange -do-  

Meneñ 309 Urob 

Naomi Eoe (T/TEE) 

Bradley Eoe 

(Bradman Eoe) 

118/20160 

118/20160 

Yaren 248 Anoeui 
 

Naomi Eoe (T/TEE) 

Bradley Eoe 

(Bradman Eoe) 

1/60 

1/60 

Yaren 343 Anamaragi As for portion No. 248 p.l Yaren 

Anibare 292 Anibare 
 

Naomi Eoe (T/TEE) 

Bradley Eoe 

(Bradman Eoe) 

1/36 

1/36 

Anibare 220 Tubwina 
 

Naomi Eoe (T/TEE) 

Bradley Eoe 

(Bradman Eoe) 

1/48 

1/48 

Meneñ 374 Amwange 
 

Naomi Eoe (T/TEE) 

Bradley Eoe 

(Bradman Eoe) 

1/360 

1/360 

 

NOTE: Any persons who are dissatisfied with this determination may appeal to the Supreme Court 

Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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ADDENDUM 

 

In Government Gazette No. 102/2011, G.N.No. 532/ 2011, estate of the late COLLEEN SEYMOUR, insert 

hereunder:- 

 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

      NO 

TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Denigomodu 80 p.l Adeto 2/98 1/560 

 

BENEFICIARIES 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

      NO 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES    SHARE 

 Denigomodu      80         Adeto 

Korea Lalic Seymour 

         (T/TEE) 

(Priscilla Seymour) 

(Kali-Sta Seymour) 

1/1120 

1/1120 

 

NOTE: Any persons who are dissatisfied with this determination may appeal to the Supreme Court 

Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 
G.N.No. 79/ 2012 

AMENDMENT 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has set aside the following gazettals to comply with the Supreme Court decision 

and will be redetermined according to order. 

 

1. Gazette No. 32/ 2008, civil case 8/2011. Amwange portion 374, p.l, Anibare 

2. Gazette No. 30/1985, civil case 8/210. Estate of the late Alfred Abatsir Ika 

3. Gazette No. 31/1990, corrigendum estate of the late Abatsir Ika. 

4. Gazette No. 246/2001. Amendment estate of the late Abatsir Ika. 

5. Gazette No. 251/2002, Addendum estate of the late Abatsir Ika. 

 

NOTE: Final decision of the court. 

 TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

 

 


